Annexure -1

General rates of Visa Fee to be charged at EOI, Berlin and CGls at Frankfurt, Munich and Hamburg (w.e.f. 01.04.2024)

Euro
. Euro Total Fee
SINo Type of Visa R ICWF Fees i
vp USD| [1USD=0.91196 (tz‘:‘d‘z ¢ eeEsu'r’:) including
68376 EURO] ppe ICWF in Euro
limit)
Uptol
_ Uptolyear/ 100|  91.19668376 92 3 95
Single or Multiple Entry
1 Tourist Visa y than 1 q
ore than 2 year an 200  182.3933675 183 3 186
up to 5 years/Multiple Entry
. Uptolyear/ 120|  109.4360205 110 3 113
Single or Multiple Entry
2 Business Visa More than 1 year
and up to 250 227.9917094 228 3 231
5 years/Multiple Entry
_ Upto & months/ 80|  72.95734701 73 3 76
Single or Multiple Entry
3 Entry Visa More than 6 months and up to 1 120  109.4360205 110 3 113
year/ Multiple Entry
More than 1 year and up to 5 200]  182.3933675 183 3 186
years/Multiple Entry
Up to 6 months/Single or Multiple 120 109.4360205 110 3 113
Entry
A Employment Visa | More than6mon'ths anduptol 200 182.3933675 183 3 186
year/ Multiple Entry
M than 1 d to5
orethan 2 yearand upto 300|  273.5900513 274 3 277

years/Multiple Entry
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Valid for the duration of the course

5 Student Visa or 5 years, 80 72.95734701 73 76
whichever is less/Multiple Entry
Medical Visa & | oP ©° monthsE/ nst':‘vg'e or Multiple 80|  72.95734701 73 76
6 | Medical Attendant
More than 6 thsand upto 1
Visa ore than b MOnths and Up to 120  109.4360205 110 113
year/ Multiple Entry
AyushVisag | UP to6months/Single or Multiple 80|  72.95734701 73 76
7 Ayush Attendant More than 6 Entrt\;] duotol
Visa ore than b MONths and Up to 120  109.4360205 110 113
year/ Multiple Entry
Conf i i
8 on'erence/ Up to 6 months/Single or Multiple 80 79.95734701 73 76
Seminars Visa Entry
o | Journalistvisa | YPto6months/Single Entry (or 80|  72.95734701 73 76
Double Entry with HOM's approval)
Up to 6 months/Single or Multiple 80 79.95734701 73 76
Entry
10 | Missionary visa | Morethan6monthsand upto 1 120  109.4360205 110 113
year/ Multiple Entry
M than 1 dupto5
ore than & year and up to 200  182.3933675 183 186
years/Multiple Entry
Upto6 ths/Singl Multipl
o p to 6 months/Single (or Multiple) 80|  72.95734701 73 76
11 Mountaineering Entry
Visa More than6mon'ths anduptol 120 109.4360205 110 113
year/ Multiple Entry
Up to 1 year/ Single or Multiple
12 Film Visa Entry 120 109.4360205 110 113
(Maximum duration of the visa will
13 Transit Visa Upto 15 days/ Single or Double 20| 18.23933675 19 22

Entrv

Page 2 of 2

Annexure - 1



Annexure - 2

Annexure - 2
Business Visa Fee to be charged in convertible hard currencies (w.e.f. 01.04.2024) from nationals of the following countries
on Reciprocal basis at EOI, Berlin and CGls at Frankfurt, Munich and Hamburg
Euro Euro ICWE Fees Total Fee
S. No | Country Name Type of Business Visa USD| [1USD=0.911966837 | (Rounded in Euro including ICWF in
6 EURQ] to upper Euro
1 Australia Up to one year 215 196.0728701 197 3 200
More than 01 year Up to 5 years 295 269.0302171 270 3 273
2 | Czech Republic Up to one year 190 173.2736991 174 3 177
More than 01 year Up to 5 years 270 246.2310462 247 3 250
3 Ecuador Up to one year 240 218.872041 219 3 222
More than 01 year Up to 5 years 320 291.829388 292 3 295
4 France Up to one year 165 150.4745282 151 3 154
More than 01 year Up to 5 years 250 227.9917094 228 3 231
5 Iran Up to one year 275 250.7908803 251 3 254
More than 01 year Up to 5 years 355 323.7482273 324 3 327
6 ireland Up to one year 200 182.3933675 183 3 186
More than 01 year Up to 5 years 280 255.3507145 256 3 259
Up to one year 130 118.5556889 119 3 122
7 New Zealand
More than 01 year Up to 5 years 250 227.9917094 228 3 231
e Up to one year 220 200.6327043 201 3 204
8 Philippines
More than 01 year Up to 5 years 300 273.5900513 274 3 277
9 Poland Up to one year 145 132.2351915 133 3 136
More than 01 year Up to 5 years 250 227.9917094 228 3 231
10 saudi Arabia Up to one year 215 196.0728701 197 3 200
More than 01 year Up to 5 years 295 269.0302171 270 3 273
11 Thailand Up to one year 200 182.3933675 183 3 186
More than 01 year Up to 5 years 280 255.3507145 256 3 259
12 UALE. Up to one year 415 378.4662376 379 3 382
More than 01 year Up to 5 years 495 451.4235846 452 3 455
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Annexure - 3
Employment visa fees to be charged in convertible hard currencies (w.e.f. 01.04.2024) from nationals of the following
countries on reciprocal basis at EOI, Berlin and CGls at Frankfurt, Munich and Hamburg
Country , Euro [1USD=0.9119668376 EUrO | W Fees| 1Ot Fee
SI No. Type of Employment Visa usD (Rounded to . including
Name EURO] . in Euro .
upper limit) ICWF in Euro
Up to 6 months 180 164.1540308 165 3 168
1 Australia | More than 6 months up to 1 year 220 200.6327043 201 3 204
More than 01 year up to 5 years 300 273.5900513 274 3 277
Up to 6 months 150 136.7950256 137 3 140
2 Canada More than 6 months up to 1 year 200 182.3933675 183 3 186
More than 01 year up to 5 years 300 273.5900513 274 3 277
Up to 6 months 125 113.9958547 114 3 117
3 Denmark | More than 6 months up to 1 year 200 182.3933675 183 3 186
More than 01 year up to 5 years 300 273.5900513 274 3 277
Up to 6 months 135 123.1155231 124 3 127
4 France More than 6 months up to 1 year 200 182.3933675 183 3 186
More than 01 year up to 5 years 300 273.5900513 274 3 277
Up to 6 months 235 214.3122068 215 3 218
5 Iran More than 6 months up to 1 year 275 250.7908803 251 3 254
More than 01 year up to 5 years 355 323.7482273 324 3 327
Up to 6 months 160 145.914694 146 3 149
6 Ireland More than 6 months up to 1 year 200 182.3933675 183 3 186
More than 01 year up to 5 years 300 273.5900513 274 3 277
Up to 6 months 1000 911.9668376 912 3 915
7 Israel More than 6 months up to 1 year 1040 948.4455111 949 3 952
More than 01 year up to 5 years 1120 1021.402858 1022 3 1025
New Up to 6 months 145 132.2351915 133 3 136
8 Zealand More than 6 months up to 1 year 200 182.3933675 183 3 186
More than 01 year up to 5 years 300 273.5900513 274 3 277
Up to 6 months 160 145.914694 146 3 149
9 Thailand | More than 6 months up to 1 year 200 182.3933675 183 3 186
More than 01 year up to 5 years 300 273.5900513 274 3 277
Up to 6 months 375 341.9875641 342 3 345
10 U.A.E. More than 6 months up to 1 year 415 378.4662376 379 3 382
More than 01 year up to 5 years 495 451.4235846 452 3 455
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Annexure 4:
Special Visa fee Categories at EOI, Berlin and CGls at Frankfurt, Munich and Hamburg (w.e.f. 01.04.2024)
. Euro . Total Fee
;’L z?rcgz::';a's Type of Visa USD| [1USD=0.91196 E:';i;i:‘:'l‘iﬁif) ICWF FeeEsu':L including
68376 EURO] ICWF in Euro
1 |Afghanistan
2 |Bangladesh
Democratic
3 People’s
Republic of
Korea , , , , , ,
- For all types of visas Gratis Gratis Gratis Gratis Gratis
4 |Jamaica
5 |Maldives
6 |Mauritius
7 |Mongolia
8 |South Africa
9 |Myanmar
10 |Argentina Tourist, Business, trans.it visas ' ' F—]ratis Gratis Gratis Gratis Gratis
For All other types of visas, General visa fee will be applicable.
Transit Visa 1 0.911966838 1 3 4
11 |Japan . L . .
All other categories of visas irrespective of duration 8 7.295734701 8 3 11
Student Visa 3 3
Single Entry 80 72.95734701 73 3 76
Single Entry - Urgent 150 136.7950256 137 3 140
Multiple Entry 220 200.6327043 201 3 204
Multiple Entry - Urgent 300 273.5900513 274 3 277
Business/ Employment Visa Gratis Gratis Gratis Gratis Gratis
All other types of visas except Transit Visa, Student Visa, Medical Visa , Medical Attendant Visa, Ayush Visa, Ayush, Attendant
12 [Mozambique [Visa.
Up to 6 months 220 200.6327043 201 3 204
Up to 6 months (in Emergency) 300 273.5900513 274 3 277
More than 6 months up to 1 year 300 273.5900513 274 3 277
More than 6 months up to 1 year (in Emergency) 300 273.5900513 274 3 277
More than 1 year up to 5 years 300 273.5900513 274 3 277
More than 1 year up to 5 years (in Emergency) 300 273.5900513 274 3 277
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13 |Nigeria All type of visas irrespective of duration 585 533.5006 534 3 537

14 |Pakistan All types of Visas (Rs. 100) 1.369 1.248482601 2 3 5
All types of visas (excluding ICWF charges and 0
Service Provider's Service Fee):

15 |Russia Single Entry 40 36.4786735 37 3 40
Double Entry 90 82.07701538 83 3 86
Multiple Entry 120 109.4360205 110 3 113
All types of visas, except Employment/ Work Visas

16 |(Seychelles ( General visa fee will be applicable for Gratis Gratis Gratis Gratis Gratis
Employment/ Work Visas )
Tourist Visa/Multiple Entry/up to 6 months 25 22.79917094 23 3 26

17 |Singapore For All other types of visas, General visa fee will be
applicable.
Transit Visa up to 15 days (Single/Double Entry) 10 9.119668376 10 3 13
Tourist Visa 0
30 Days (Double Entry) 15 13.67950256 14 3 17
90 days (Single Entry) 15 13.67950256 14 3 17
90 days (Double Entry) 25 22.79917094 23 3 26
6 months (Double/Multiple Entry) 25 22.79917094 23 3 26
Entry Visa up to 1 year (Multiple Entry) 25 22.79917094 23 3 26
Business Visa 0
30 Days (Multiple Entry) 25 22.79917094 23 3 26
90 days (Single Entry) 27 24.62310462 25 3 28

18 |SriLanka 90 days (Multiple Entry) 40 36.4786735 37 3 40
6 months (Multiple Entry) 80 72.95734701 73 3 76
More than 6 months up to 1 year (Multiple Entry) 80 72.95734701 73 3 76
More than 1 year up to 5 years (Multiple Entry) 120 109.4360205 110 3 113
Employment Visa 1 year (Multiple Entry) 157 143.1787935 144 3 147
Student visa (For institutions covered by bilateral Agreement) 0
1year 43 39.21457402 40 3 43
More than one year 81 73.86931385 74 3 77
S'Fudent visa (For institutions not covered by 81 23.86931385 24 3 27
bilateral Agreement)
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Tourist Visa up to 1 year (Single/Multiple Entry) 162 147.7386277 148 3 151
Tourist Visa 1 year to 5 years (Multiple Entry) 484 441.3919494 442 3 445
Business Visa 1 year (Single /Multiple Entry) 242 220.6959747 221 3 224
Business Visa 1 to 5 years (Multiple Entry) 726 662.0879241 663 3 666
Entry visa up to 1 year (Single/Multiple Entry) 162 147.7386277 148 3 151
Entry Visa 1 year to 5 years (Multiple Entry) 484 441.3919494 442 3 445
Student Visa up to 5 years (Multiple Entry) 229 208.8404058 209 3 212
Medical Visa and Ayush Visa 129|  117.6437221 118 3 121

19 |UK Up to 1 year (Multiple Entry)
Employment Visa up to 6 months 460 419.5047453 420 3 423
Employment visa up to 1 year 500 455.9834188 456 3 459
Employment visa for more than 1 year 597 544.444202 545 3 548
Transfer of Visa 167 152.2984619 153 3 156
Transit Visa 88 80.25308171 81 3 84
Business Visa issued same day (Excluding visa fee) 215 196.0728701 197 3 200
Emergency visa charges 89 81.16504855 82 3 85
Transit Visa for 15 days (Single/double Entry) 85 77.5171812 78 3 81
Tourls.t Visa for up to one year (Single /Double 100 91.19668376 92 3 95
/Multiple entry)
Student Visa for less that 5 years (Multiple Entry) 85 77.5171812 78 3 81
Busmfess Visa for less than 1 year (Single /Double 130 1185556889 119 3 122
/Multiple Entry)
Busmfess Visa for 1 to 5 years (Single /Double 250 927.9917094 298 3 231
/Multiple Entry

20 |Ukraine Employment Visa for less than 6 months 120 109.4360205 110 3 113
Employment Visa (6 months to 1 year) 200 182.3933675 183 3 186
Empl(?yment Visa 1 year to 5 years (Single /Double 300 573.5900513 274 3 277
/Multiple Entry)
All other types of Visas i.e. Entry Visa, Conference
Visa, Journalist Visa etc.
Less than 6 months 85 77.5171812 78 3 81
6 months to 1 year 130 118.5556889 119 3 122
1to 5 years (S/D/M Entry) 200 182.3933675 183 3 186
Emergency visa fee 85 77.5171812 78 3 81
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21

Uruguay

Tourist Visa

Gratis

Gratis

Gratis

Gratis

Gratis

For All other types of visas, General visa fee will be

applicable.

22

USA

Tourist Visa up to 10 years (Single/Multiple Entry)

(including application fee)

160

145.914694

146

149

Business Visa up to 10 years (Single/Multiple Entry)

(including application fee)

160

145.914694

146

149

For other categories of Visas (except tourist & Business visa, Visa

application fee of 19 Euro should continue to be charged in addition to

prescribed visa fee.

Countries

Type of Visa

Angola

Business and Employment Visa
(For All other types of visas,
General visa fee will be applicable.)

Gratis

Gratis

Gratis

Gratis

Gratis

Benin

Business and Employment Visa
(For All other types of visas,
General visa fee will be applicable.)

Gratis

Gratis

Gratis

Gratis

Gratis

Burkina Faso

Business and Employment Visa
(For All other types of visas,
General visa fee will be applicable.)

Gratis

Gratis

Gratis

Gratis

Gratis

Burundi

Business and Employment Visa
(For All other types of visas,
General visa fee will be applicable.)

Gratis

Gratis

Gratis

Gratis

Gratis

Cambodia

Business and Employment Visa
(For All other types of visas,
General visa fee will be applicable.)

Gratis

Gratis

Gratis

Gratis

Gratis

Central
African
Republic

Business and Employment Visa
(For All other types of visas,
General visa fee will be applicable.)

Gratis

Gratis

Gratis

Gratis

Gratis

Chad

Business and Employment Visa
(For All other types of visas,
General visa fee will be applicable.)

Gratis

Gratis

Gratis

Gratis

Gratis

Comoros

Business and Employment Visa
(For All other types of visas,
General visa fee will be applicable.)

Gratis

Gratis

Gratis

Gratis

Gratis

Dem.
Republic of
the Congo

Business and Employment Visa
(For All other types of visas,
General visa fee will be applicable.)

Gratis

Gratis

Gratis

Gratis

Gratis
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Djibouti

Business and Employment Visa
(For All other types of visas,
General visa fee will be applicable.)

Gratis

Gratis

Gratis

Gratis

Gratis

Equatorial
Guinea

Business and Employment Visa
(For All other types of visas,
General visa fee will be applicable.)

Gratis

Gratis

Gratis

Gratis

Gratis

Eritrea

Business and Employment Visa
(For All other types of visas,
General visa fee will be applicable.)

Gratis

Gratis

Gratis

Gratis

Gratis

Ethiopia

Business and Employment Visa
(For All other types of visas,
General visa fee will be applicable.)

Gratis

Gratis

Gratis

Gratis

Gratis

Gambia

Business and Employment Visa
(For All other types of visas,
General visa fee will be applicable.)

Gratis

Gratis

Gratis

Gratis

Gratis

Guinea-
Bissau

Business and Employment Visa
(For All other types of visas,
General visa fee will be applicable.)

Gratis

Gratis

Gratis

Gratis

Gratis

Haiti

Business and Employment Visa
(For All other types of visas,
General visa fee will be applicable.)

Gratis

Gratis

Gratis

Gratis

Gratis

Kiribati

Business and Employment Visa
(For All other types of visas,
General visa fee will be applicable.)

Gratis

Gratis

Gratis

Gratis

Gratis

Lao People's
Dem.
Republic

Business and Employment Visa
(For All other types of visas,
General visa fee will be applicable.)

Gratis

Gratis

Gratis

Gratis

Gratis

Lesotho

Business and Employment Visa
(For All other types of visas,
General visa fee will be applicable.)

Gratis

Gratis

Gratis

Gratis

Gratis

Liberia

Business and Employment Visa
(For All other types of visas,
General visa fee will be applicable.)

Gratis

Gratis

Gratis

Gratis

Gratis

Madagascar

Business and Employment Visa
(For All other types of visas,
General visa fee will be applicable.)

Gratis

Gratis

Gratis

Gratis

Gratis

Malawi

Business and Employment Visa
(For All other types of visas,
General visa fee will be applicable.)

Gratis

Gratis

Gratis

Gratis

Gratis

Mali

Business and Employment Visa
(For All other types of visas,
General visa fee will be applicable.)

Gratis

Gratis

Gratis

Gratis

Gratis
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Mauritania

Business and Employment Visa
(For All other types of visas,
General visa fee will be applicable.)

Gratis

Gratis

Gratis

Gratis

Gratis

Mozambique

Business and Employment Visa
(For All other types of visas,
General visa fee will be applicable.)

Gratis

Gratis

Gratis

Gratis

Gratis

Niger

Business and Employment Visa
(For All other types of visas,
General visa fee will be applicable.)

Gratis

Gratis

Gratis

Gratis

Gratis

Rwanda

Business and Employment Visa
(For All other types of visas,
General visa fee will be applicable.)

Gratis

Gratis

Gratis

Gratis

Gratis

Sao Tome
and Principe

Business and Employment Visa
(For All other types of visas,
General visa fee will be applicable.)

Gratis

Gratis

Gratis

Gratis

Gratis

Senegal

Business and Employment Visa
(For All other types of visas,
General visa fee will be applicable.)

Gratis

Gratis

Gratis

Gratis

Gratis

Sierra Leone

Business and Employment Visa
(For All other types of visas,
General visa fee will be applicable.)

Gratis

Gratis

Gratis

Gratis

Gratis

Solomon
Islands

Business and Employment Visa
(For All other types of visas,
General visa fee will be applicable.)

Gratis

Gratis

Gratis

Gratis

Gratis

Somalia

Business and Employment Visa
(For All other types of visas,
General visa fee will be applicable.)

Gratis

Gratis

Gratis

Gratis

Gratis

South Sudan

Business and Employment Visa
(For All other types of visas,
General visa fee will be applicable.)

Gratis

Gratis

Gratis

Gratis

Gratis

Sudan

Business and Employment Visa
(For All other types of visas,
General visa fee will be applicable.)

Gratis

Gratis

Gratis

Gratis

Gratis

Timor-Leste

Business and Employment Visa
(For All other types of visas,
General visa fee will be applicable.)

Gratis

Gratis

Gratis

Gratis

Gratis

Tuvalu

Business and Employment Visa
(For All other types of visas,
General visa fee will be applicable.)

Gratis

Gratis

Gratis

Gratis

Gratis

Uganda

Business and Employment Visa
(For All other types of visas,
General visa fee will be applicable.)

Gratis

Gratis

Gratis

Gratis

Gratis

United
Republic of
Tanzania

Business and Employment Visa
(For All other types of visas,
General visa fee will be applicable.)

Gratis

Gratis

Gratis

Gratis

Gratis
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Business and Employment Visa
Vanuatu (For All other types of visas, Gratis Gratis Gratis Gratis Gratis
General visa fee will be applicable.)
Business and Employment Visa
Yemen (For All other types of visas, Gratis Gratis Gratis Gratis Gratis
General visa fee will be applicable.)
Business and Employment Visa
Zambia (For All other types of visas, Gratis Gratis Gratis Gratis Gratis
General visa fee will be applicable.)
Nepal Visa Free Countries : Nationals of Nepal and Bhutan do not require Visa to enter India. However, Nepalese Nationals require Visa
Bhutan if they enter India from China which is granted on Gratis Basis.
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